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REEL HOLDER

code.ironbaltic.com/u/OWhZns9Q

Receiver mount system

Code 84.16000

Version 08012024

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Receiver mount 84.16001S 1
2 | Mounting plate 84.16002 2
3 | Bracket 84.16003 4
4 | Reel holder 84.16004K 4
5 | Bushing 84.16006 4
6 | Stopper bushing 84.16007 4
7 | Reel support 84.16008 8
8 | Pin Quicklock 0OT.53.00.045 1
9 | Pigtail hook M10x140 R88145 0T.21.00.015 4
10 | Bolt M6x20 DIN933 0T.02.02.060 12
11 |Bolt M8x12 DIN933 0T.02.02.168 4
12 | Bolt M8x20 DIN933 0T.02.02.180 8
13 | Bolt M8x75 DIN931 0T.02.01.016 2
14 | Washer M6/15 SFS 3738 0T.04.03.020 24
15 |Washer M8/20 SFS 3738 0T.04.03.030 20
16 | Nyloc nut M6 DIN985 0T.03.02.030 12
17 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 10
18 | Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 0T.03.02.050 4
19 |Nut M10 DIN934 0T.03.01.040 4
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Install reel holders (Pos.4) to the mounting plates (Pos.2). For fastening use
M6x20 bolts (Pos.10), @6 washers (Pos.14) and M6 nyloc nuts (P0s.16).
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Step 2 Install brackets (Pos.3) with pigtail hooks (Pos.9) to the mounting plates.

To fasten brackets, use M8x20 bolts (Pos.12), @8 washers (Pos.15) and M8
nyloc nuts (Pos.17). To fasten pigtail hooks, use M10 nyloc nuts (Pos.18) and
M10 nuts (Pos.19)
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Step 3 Install mounting plates with reel holders and brackets to the receiver mount
(Pos.1). For fastening use M8x75 bolts (Pos.13), @8 washers (Pos.15) and

M8 nyloc nuts (P0s.17).

Step 4 Install bushings (Pos.5), reel supports (Pos.7) and stopper bushings (Pos.6)
with M8x12 bolts (Pos.11) to the reel holder shafts. Next install reel holder to
the receiver mount system. For fastening use quicklock pin (Pos.8). The reel

holder can also be installed vertically if necessary.
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Step 5 To install reel, place it between reel supports and tighten the stopper bushing
bolt. Next adjust the pigtail hook and use it to keep the wire steady during
unrolling.
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